S E R I E S  9 6
Plug and Play
Firmware and
Hardware
Watlow’s Series 96 is a powerful 1⁄16 DIN dual display
controller that offers many advanced functions. This new
controller can be tailored to perform hardware and software
needs with hardware modules that are pluggable and

0.1 -199.9 to 999.9°F or -199.9 to 630.0°C
Process -1999 to 9999 units
Ordering Information—1842
Series 96 9 6        -                 -
Microprocessor-based
1⁄1 6 DIN with universal input 1.
Options include: s o f t wa r e, power
s u p p l y, input 2, four outputs and
d i s p l ay color
Power Supply
A = 1 0 0 - 2 4 0 Vı( a c / d c )
B = 2 4 - 2 8 Vı( a c / d c )
Input 2
0 = N o n e
1 = E vent input & 0-5VÎ(dc)/ 4-20mA
(Remote set point input)
Output 1
C = Switched dc/open collector
D = Electromechanical relay, Fo rm C,
2A, without RC suppression
F = U n i versal Process, range selectabl e :
0-20mA, 4-20mA, 0-5VÎ(dc),
1 - 5 VÎ(dc), 0-10VÎ( d c )
K = 0.5A solid state relay without
RC suppression
Output 2
A = N o n e
C = Switched dc output/open collector
D = Electromechanical relay, Fo rm C,
2A, without RC suppression
F = U n i versal Process, range selectabl e :
0-20mA, 4-20mA, 0-5VÎ(dc),
1 - 5 VÎ(dc), 0-10VÎ( d c )
K = 0.5A solid state relay without
RC suppression
Output 3
A = N o n e
D = Electromechanical relay, Fo rm C,
2A, without RC suppression
Output 4
A = N o n e
D = Electromechanical relay, Fo rm C,
2A, without RC suppression
M = U n i versal Retransmit, range selectabl e : 0-20mA,
4-20mA, 0-5VÎ(dc), 1-5VÎ(dc), 0-10VÎ( d c )
R = EIA/TIA 232 Commu n i c a t i o n s
U = EIA/TIA 485 Commu n i c a t i o n s
Software/Preset Pa r a m e t e rs
0 0 = Standard software (order with Standard Display / O ve rl ay )
A A = Ramping software (order with Ramping Display / O ve rl ay )
X X = Custom softwa r e
X X = Preset para m e t e r s
S t a n d a rd Display / O v e r l ay
U p p e r / L owe r
R R = Red/Red display
R G = Red/Green display
G R = Green/Red display
G G = Green/Green display
Ramping Display / O v e r l ay
U p p e r / L owe r
B A = Red/Red display
B B = Red/Green display
B C = Green/Red display
B D = Green/Green display
United States Sales Offices: Atlanta/Greenville, (770)908-9164 • Austin, (512)249-1900 • Charlotte/Columbia, (704)541-3896 •
Chicago, (847)458-1500 • Cincinnati, (513)398-5500 • Cleveland, (330)467-1423 • Dallas, (972)422-4988 • Denver, (303)798-7778 •